Resolution Na. 1987 - 25 b A4

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund®
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1931

WHEREAS, (explanation or Justlfication for budget amendments); and,
WHEREAS, «i.cc.. .......;..-............ ) ‘

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tcnnessee, assembled 1in regular sesslon on thls " 20th day
April , 1987, that?

(State and Local)
SECTION 1. The Education of the Handicapped Fund.ls hereby amcnded as

follows:
1
: . : Budget
Account ' ‘ ' Approved Amendments Amended
Number Account Budget - (Inc./Dec.) - Budget
Unappropriated Balances
Fund Balance : s 8 $
Reserves
Estimated Revenues |
46610 (Cist Accounts) CAREER LADDER $543,454.00 $11,000.00 $554,454.
Total Estlmated Avallable _ . C,
Funds $543,454.00 $11,000.00 §554,454.
e g oo na— e |
Estimated Expenditures . .
722 117 (List Accounts)CAREER LADDER $_20,000.00 $11,000.00 $ 31,000.
Total Expenditures $ 20,000.00 $1.1,000.00 $ 31,000.

ot

SECTION 2. BE |IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all rgsolutfons of the Board

of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are In conflict’

"with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, .that thils resolution take effect
from and after Its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolutlon
shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COHMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED

BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF.COUNTY COHH]SSIONERS:

- a

Ack:;zgijfed{{:jw:ZZLjfcd

WA N\ e dIv
. =

Chairman, Budget Committee

Hotlon made by JAMES HAROLD BELL that the foregoling-resolution
be adopted: Motion secondcd by CHARILES CULVER o
Upon being put to a roll call vote, same . CARRIED . . - e
Passed and approved the 20TH day of APRIL . ' ', 1987 .
Attested: Approved: ) '

>z Y — Q@MM@
Faye Butts ount?“f\efpy Kérrx/S. Killebrew, County Executive

o ¢



